OAHP1403.wp2

÷

			ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS- [X] yes [] no		
	0		Source of Information: Lot and Block		
	90		ORIGINAL OWNER: William J. and Mary R. Geary	_	
			Source of information:		
	-		BUILDER/CONTRACTOR: Unknown		
		~~ —	Source of information:		
PLAN SHAPE:	nor	th arrow	ARCHITECT: Unknown		
Stories: 1.5	Sa	JARE FOOTAGE: 1578	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION- estimate: 1929 actual: Source of information: Tax Assessor's Records		
			PRESENT USE: Domestic		
MATERIALS: Concrete Founda	ition; Stucco Frame;	HISTORIC USE: Domestic			
		Date of moves(s):			
BUILDING TYPE:		[X] original location [] moved			
STYLE: English/Norman		Block: None Lot(s): Beg 30'N and 152' E of SW cor sec 24 1S 264' E 146' S 264' W to Beg. Addition: Year of addition:	IW N		
			Year: 1962; photorevised 1973 [X] 7.5' [] 15		
			USGS QUAD NAME: Grand Junction		
OWNER NAME & ADDRESS: William J. Geary, 2704 Unaweep Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81503-2053			D UTM REFERENCE-12 Easting: 711945 Northing: 4324820		
			P.M.: UTE township: 1S range:1W SW ¼ of SW ¼ of SW¼ of SW¼ of section 24		
ADDRESS: 2704 Unaweep A	ve., Grand Junction	, CO 81503-2053			
		LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: [] yes [X] no Date of designation: N/A Designating authority: N/A	Date of designation: N/A		
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: Geary Residence			Period of significance initials initials		
HISTORIC BUILDING NAME: Geary, William, House			Period of significance		
COUNTY: Mesa	CI	TY: Grand Junction	date initials Criteriaabcde Areas of significance:		
8	HISTORIC BUILDING	Contributes to a potential National Register districtyesno district name:Eligible for State Registeryesno	1		
	o bicadway De	Eligible for National Registeryesno date initials CriteriaABCD			
13		COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203			

sides is through round arches. Batten front doo four vertical lights over one. Several single light frames and muntins. Gray composition shingle Another stucco chimney on north slope.	nas a lower eave. Steps wrap around porch on r is arched, with a hexagonal light and black wr s. Metal frame storm windows. Buff stucco si	south and east sides. Entry to porch on south and east rought iron hinges. Windows are double hung wood sash, ding with brown trim on rakeboards, narrow window e chimney on east gable wall with random bricks inset.	
Puotocranuc (include chotecrante chowing on			
PHOTOGRAPHS (include photographs showing eau Film roll no.: 9 Negative no.: 16	Photographer: Carolyn Howard Location of negatives: City Of Grand Junction		
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (Include description and windows.		ons): Solar panels added in 1984. Metal frame storm	
Gunnison and Colorado Rivers and the Grand M orchards are receding under the pressure of sub Constructed ca. 1929, William Geary was the	esa. By 1890, orchards were planted by home divisions. owner from ca. 1929-1946. He was an employ ents lived on Orchard Mesa as numbered stree	Orchard Mesa is a triangle of desert land between the steaders as they settled into the area. Today, the yee of the Denver and Rio Grande Railway. Through the et addresses did not appear in the Grand Junction City ty until 1966.	
INFORMATION SOURCES (be specific): Appraisal C	Card, Ownership Card, Grantee Index, Lot and	Block Books, Grand Junction City Directories.	
SIGNIFICANCE (check appropriate categories)	Тнеме(s):		
Architectural significance: [] represents the work of a master [] possess high artistic value [X] represents a type, period, or method of construction	Historical significance:]] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district		
National Register eligibility: Individual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture	Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name:		
Period of significance: 1929			
STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (briefly justify the signi west eave and wrap around steps. Although not e	ficance checked above): An English/Norman ligible for the National Register, this house may	style house with a distinctive entry porch with a lower contribute to a local register.	
INVENTORY COMPLETED BY: Museum Group Staff	DATE: 2/14/96		
AFFILIATION: Museum of Western Colorado	PHONE: (970) 241-9117		
ADDRESS: PO Box 20000-5020, Grand Junction, C	PROJECT NAME: Grand Junction Historic Resources Survey, Phase 2		

Υ.

Ľ



2704 Unaweep Ave. Grand Junction, Mesa Co, CO 2945-243-00-085 5ME7616 10/05/1995 Roll 9 Frame 16 View N Dir SW 5ME7616



2704 Unaweep Ave. Grand Junction, Mesa Co, CO 2945-243-00-085 5ME7616